

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Contempt Petition No. 2 of 2026
In
Writ Petition No.2845 of 2015**

Shivganga Sambhaji Narwade ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl.G.P. with S.P.Kamble, AGP for the Respondents-
State.

Mr. Gouresh Mogre a/w. Mr. Atharv Gidaye i/b. Harshad
Bhadbhade, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 8th January 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of learned AGP, two weeks time is granted to
take instructions. List the matter on **30th January 2026.**

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)