

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 2 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2845 OF 2015

Shivganga Sambhaji Narwade

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni - Advocate for the Petitioner  
Adv. Gourgesh Mogre a/w Adv. Vedastu Rane - for the Respondent  
No. 3

Shri A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Shri S. P. Kamble – AGP for  
Respondent-State

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned AGP, two weeks' time is granted to file response to the Contempt petition.
2. List the petition on 24<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)