

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Contempt Petition No. 2 of 2026

In

Writ Petition No.2845 of 2015

Shivganga Sambhaji Narwade

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others

... Respondents.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni for the petitioner.

Mr. N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w. Mr. S.P.Kamble, AGP for the State.
Mr. Vedastu Rane for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 24th February 2026.

P.C. :

. Mr. Walimbe, learned AGP seeks time to take instructions from respondent No.2 to comply with the order passed by this Court by the next date.

2. List the petition on **23rd March 2026**.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)